

Koeki Shadan Hojin **Yokohama Country & Athletic Club**

Privacy Policy

At the Yokohama Country & Athletic Club (YC&AC), we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your data when you interact with our Club and use our services.

1. Information Collection

We collect personal information such as your name, contact details, membership status, and other relevant data when you apply for membership, use our facilities, or participate in events. This information is provided directly by you or collected during your interactions with us.

2. Use of Information

Your personal data is used to process membership applications, manage your account, provide services, and communicate important Club updates, events, and offers. We may also use your information to improve our services and tailor our offerings to better meet your needs.

3. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. Our systems and procedures are regularly reviewed to ensure your data is secure.

4. Sharing of Information

YC&AC does not share your personal information with third parties, except where required by law or when necessary to provide services that you have requested. We may share limited information with trusted partners who assist us in administering Club activities, but these partners are bound by confidentiality agreements.

5. Access and Control

You have the right to access, update, or request the deletion of your personal information. If you wish to exercise these rights or have any concerns about your data, please contact our administration office.

6. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Any changes will be posted on our website, and we encourage you to review this policy regularly.

By becoming a Member of YC&AC or using our services, you consent to the collection, use, and processing of your personal data as described in this Privacy Policy. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us directly.